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LIGA VENEZOLANA DE BEISBOL PROFESIONAL
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7 TEMPORADA 2025-2026

ROSTER DE LA SEMANA 10-12-2025

# Pelotero
Lanzadores (18)
18 | ALEJANDRO MELEAN
75 DELVISALEGRE
50 EYBERSSON POLANCO
39  FRANCISCO CARRILLO
0  HENRY CENTENO
73 HENRY GOMEZ
38 | JORGAN CAVANERIO
48  JOSE DAVILA
31 JUAN DIAZ
83 JUAN MATEO
80 MANUEL FERNANDO MEDINA
42  NOMARROJAS
70 | PEDRO RODRIGUEZ
55  RONALDO ALESANDRO
56  SILVINO BRACHO
44  WENDOLYN BAUTISTA
46  WILFREDO BOSCAN
54  ZAQUIEL PUENTES
Catchers (3)
43  ARTURONIETO
24 JOSE GODOY
8 | JOSE HERRERA
Infielders (8)
6 | AEVERSON ARTEAGA (IF)
22 ALICASTILLO (IF)
87  ANDRES CHAPARRO (3B)
26  ANGELO CASTELLANO (IF)
13 | EDUARDO TORREALBA (IF)
12 | ISAIASTEJEDA (1B)
5 | LUISCASTRO (2B)
4 RAYDERASCANIO (IF)

Outfielders (5)

23
9
28
7
7

GABRIEL MARTINEZ (OF)
JAISON CHOURIO (OF)
JOSE PIRELA (OF)
KENEDY CORONA (OF)
SIMON MUZZIOTTI (OF)

Peso enKg, Tallaen mts
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Peso Talla
80 182
81 1.88
77 183
86 1.83

174 62

73 1.85
87 185
85 1.90
83 1.83
90 1.80
85 175
170 1.83
84 183
7 1.83
86 1.78
83 1.83
103 1.88
80 1.83
97 1.88
82 1.81
98 1.75
77 1.85
81 175
90 1.82
74 1.78
64 1.76
88 1.82
84 1.85
70 1.80
86 1.85
65 1.80
99 1.83
85 1.75
80 1.83

B/L

D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D

ZlZ

D/ID
ZIZ
D/ID
D/ID

D/D

D/ID
D/ID
D/ID
D/ID

D/D
Z/ID
AID

D/ID
D/ID
D/ID

D/D

D/ID
D/ID

D/D

D/D

D/D
A/ID
D/D
D/D
ZlZ

Edad

25
24
22
35
31
24
31
23

27

33
23
24
38

27

33
32
36
24

33
31
28

22
36
26

30

26

30

29

23
20
36
25
26

Fechade
Nacimiento

11-10-2000
02-02-2001
03-09-2003
15-03-1990
24-08-1994
17-10-2001
18-08-1994
09-11-2002

19-06-1998

09-09-1992
25-03-2002
30-03-2001
31-10-1987

07-05-1998

17-07-1992
27-03-1993
26-10-1989
30-12-2000

09-12-1992
13-10-1994
24-02-1997

16-03-2003
19-06-1989
04-05-1999

13-01-1995

26-03-1999
28-10-1991

19-09-1995

17-03-1996

24-07-2002
19-05-2005
21-11-1989
21-03-2000
27-12-1998

J-00771804-6

AGUILASDEL ZULIA

Lugar de Nacimiento

MARACAIBO, ZULIA

SF DE MACORIS, RD
LAGUNILLAS, EDO. ZULIA
MARACAY, EDO. ARAGUA
ARAYA ,SUCRE
MARACAIBO, EDO. ZULIA
CAGUA ,ARAGUA
MARACAIBO, EDO. ZULIA

SANTIAGO

SP DE MACORIS, RD

CIUDAD OJEDA, ESTADO ZULIA
ANZOATEGUI

BARCELONA ,ANZOATEGUI

HIGUEY

MARACAIBO, EDO. ZULIA
YAMASA, RD
MARACAIBO, EDO. ZULIA
MARACAIBO, ZULIA

MARACAY, EDO. ARAGUA
MARACAIBO, ESTADO ZULIA
SAN CARLOS, ESTADO COJEDES

CHIRGUA, EDO. CARABOBO
SAN FRANCISCO, EDO. ZULIA
EL VIGIA, EDO. MERIDA

SAN DIEGO, EDO. CARABOBO

BARQUISIMETO, ESTADO LARA
SANTO DOMINGO

CAJA SECA, EDO. ZULIA

MARIARA, EDO. CARABOBO

MARACAIBO, ESTADO ZULIA
MARACAIBO

VALERA, EDO. TRUJILLO
MARACAIBO, ESTADO ZULIA
CUMANA, EDO. SUCRE

Nivel

OTRO
OTRO
ROK+
OTRO
NINGUNO
A
NINGUNO
A

IND.
LEAGUE

OTRO
A
NINGUNO
AA

IND.
LEAGUE

MLB
OTRO
NINGUNO
OTRO

NINGUNO
AAA
MLB

A+
OTRO
AAA

IND.
LEAGUE

OTRO
IND

IND.
LEAGUE

IND.
LEAGUE

AA
NINGUNO
OTRO
AAA
AAA

Origen

CRIOLLO
IMPORTADO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

IMPORTADO

IMPORTADO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

IMPORTADO

CRIOLLO
IMPORTADO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO
IMPORTADO

CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO



